Brevard (13-6,8-5 USA South) -vs- N.C. Wesleyan (11-9,11-2 USA South)
02/02/24 at Everett Gymnasium, Rocky Mount, NC

Date: 02/02/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: dg;ggﬂ’; A Brevard 24| 13| 14]  19] 70

Site: Everett Gymnasium, Rocky Mount, NC N.C. Wesleyan 15 14 24 21 74

Brevard 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Rhone,Christena * 33 6-13 4-11 5-6 1-0 1 0 4 1 0 1 21

11  Petty-Wilkins,Jada e 31 7-16 4-10 0-0 1-7 8 2 3 3 0 0 18

02 Street,Makayla * 19 5-9 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 0 11

50 Boyce,Naliyah i 26 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 4 1 0 0 2 4

05 Shepard,Lexi * 20 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 4 1 0 0 0

15 Hester,Josie 30 4-11 2-7 3-3 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 13

33 Gresham,Jordan 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2

04 Pouncey,Chyna 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 3 0 0 0 1 1

13  Marshall,Alexis 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 2 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-61 11-30 9-11 12-25 37 16 15 9 0 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-17 58.82% 4-7 57.14% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33% 3-8 37.50% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 3-16 18.75% 1-9 11.11% 7-8 87.50%

4th Quarter 7-13 53.85% 3-6 50.00% 2-3 66.67%

Total 25-61 41.0% 11-30 36.7% 9-11 81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

N.C. Wesleyan 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Goddard,Johnay * 28 7-10 0-0 1-3 2-5 7 3 0 2 0 1 15

04 Simmons,Nadia =3 33 7-9 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 3 0 2 1 14

21  Adams,Deonna * 27 5-8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 2 0 1 12

14  Harris,Areina =3 25 3-11 3-9 1-2 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 0 10

25  Harrison,Kayrisma * 24  2-8 0-0 2-2 3-6 9 1 1 0 1 0 6

10 Jordan,Dorinda 16 1-4 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 5

15 Belton,Alexandria 12 0-1 0-1 4-5 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 4

23 Williams,Corynthian 12 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 0 4

11 Hall,Anaya 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4

02 Martin,Harmony 14 0-7 0-6 0-0 2-1 3 0 5 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-65 5-22 11-17 15-25 40 10 18 8 3 4 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-11 54.55% 0-2 0.00% 3-6 50.00%

2nd Quarter 4-18 22.22% 1-10 10.00% 5-6 83.33%

3rd Quarter 11-17 64.71% 2-5 40.00% 0-1 0.00%

4th Quarter 8-19 42.11% 2-5 40.00% 3-4 75.00%

Total 29-65 44.6% 5-22 22.7% 11-17 64.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 8

Bench Points: 17

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Brevard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. Wesleyan
09:45 TURNOVER by GODDARD,JOHNAY

STEAL by BOYCE,NALIYAH 09:45

MISS 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 09:38

o= REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,KAYRISMA
09:26 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by GODDARD,JOHNAY
o= ASSIST by SIMMONS,NADIA

GOOD LAYUP by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA(in the paint) 09:04 2-2
08:55 TURNOVER by ADAMS,DEONNA
STEAL by BOYCE,NALIYAH 08:55
FOUL by STREET,MAKAYLA 08:39
TURNOVER by STREET,MAKAYLA 08:39
08:18 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,DEONNA

REBOUND DEF by BOYCE,NALIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 07:58 5-2 V3
ASSIST by BOYCE,NALIYAH --
07:36 5-4 V1 GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,NADIA
-- ASSIST by HARRIS,AREINA

MISS 3PTR by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 07:12
REBOUND OFF by STREET,MAKAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by STREET,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 07:09 7-4 V3
06:41 TURNOVER by GODDARD,JOHNAY
STEAL by RHONE,CHRISTENA 06:41
GOOD LAYUP by BOYCE,NALIYAH(in the paint) 06:29 9-4 V5

ASSIST by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA --
06:05 MISS JUMPER by GODDARD,JOHNAY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,KAYRISMA
06:02 9-6 V3 GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,KAYRISMA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by RHONE,CHRISTENA 05:47
05:30 9-8 V1 GOOD JUMPER by GODDARD,JOHNAY
-- ASSIST by ADAMS,DEONNA

GOOD 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 05:10 12-8 V4
ASSIST by SHEPARD,LEXI --
04:59 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AREINA
REBOUND DEF by BOYCE,NALIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA(in the paint) 04:48 14-8 V6
04:22 MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,NADIA

REBOUND DEF by BOYCE,NALIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 04:02 17-8 V9
ASSIST by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA --
03:53 17-10 V7 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,NADIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHEPARD,LEXI(in the paint) 03:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,KAYRISMA
FOUL by BOYCE,NALIYAH 03:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:29
03:29 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,NADIA
03:29 SUB OUT by HARRIS,AREINA
03:29 SUB OUT by ADAMS,DEONNA
03:29 SUB OUT by HARRISON,KAYRISMA
03:29 SUB IN by MARTIN,HARMONY
03:29 SUB IN by HALL,ANAYA
03:29 SUB IN by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA
03:29 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CORYNTHIAN
03:29 MISS FT by GODDARD,JOHNAY (fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:29 17-11 V6 GOOD FT by GODDARD,JOHNAY(fastbreak)
03:29 SUB OUT by GODDARD,JOHNAY
03:29 SUB IN by JORDAN,DORINDA
SUB OUT by BOYCE,NALIYAH 03:29



SUB IN by GRESHAM,JORDAN 03:29

MISS 3PTR by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 03:12
REBOUND OFF by SHEPARD,LEXI o
MISS LAYUP by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA(in the paint) 02:55
REBOUND OFF by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA -
TURNOVER by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 02:51
02:51 STEAL by JORDAN,DORINDA
SUB OUT by SHEPARD, LEXI 02:51
SUB OUT by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 02:51
SUB IN by POUNCEY,CHYNA 02:51
SUB IN by HESTER,JOSIE 02:51
02:40 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,DORINDA
= REBOUND OFF by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA
02:34 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,CORYNTHIAN
STEAL by POUNCEY,CHYNA 02:34
GOOD 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 02:15 20-11 V9
02:05 TURNOVER by MARTIN,HARMONY
GOOD JUMPER by STREET,MAKAYLA 01:52 22-11 V11
ASSIST by RHONE,CHRISTENA =
FOUL by STREET,MAKAYLA 01:42
SUB OUT by STREET,MAKAYLA 01:42
SUB IN by MARSHALL,ALEXIS 01:42

01:29 22-13 V9 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CORYNTHIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARTIN,HARMONY

MISS LAYUP by POUNCEY,CHYNA(in the paint) 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,DORINDA
FOUL by GRESHAM,JORDAN 00:59
00:59 22-14 V8 GOOD FT by JORDAN,DORINDA
00:59 MISS FT by JORDAN,DORINDA
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,ALEXIS --
GOOD JUMPER by RHONE,CHRISTENA 00:41 24-14 V 10
FOUL by POUNCEY,CHYNA 00:31
00:31 24-15 V9 GOOD FT by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA
00:31 MISS FT by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA
REBOUND DEF by GRESHAM,JORDAN =
MISS JUMPER by HESTER,JOSIE 00:07
= REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,DORINDA
00:05 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,CORYNTHIAN
STEAL by MARSHALL,ALEXIS 00:05

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Brevard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. Wesleyan
10:00 SUB OUT by MARTIN,HARMONY
10:00 SUB OUT by JORDAN,DORINDA
10:00 SUB OUT by HALL,ANAYA
10:00 SUB OUT by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CORYNTHIAN
10:00 SUB IN by GODDARD,JOHNAY
10:00 SUB IN by SIMMONS,NADIA
10:00 SUB IN by HARRIS,AREINA
10:00 SUB IN by ADAMS,DEONNA
10:00 SUB IN by HARRISON,KAYRISMA

SUB OUT by GRESHAM,JORDAN 10:00

SUB IN by BOYCE,NALIYAH 10:00
10:00 TURNOVER by ADAMS,DEONNA

STEAL by MARSHALL,ALEXIS 10:00

MISS 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 10:00

REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,ALEXIS ==

TURNOVER by MARSHALL,ALEXIS 09:50

09:40 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AREINA



REBOUND DEF by BOYCE,NALIYAH -
GOOD 3PTR by HESTER,JOSIE 09:02 27-15 V12
ASSIST by RHONE,CHRISTENA =
08:48 27-17 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GODDARD,JOHNAY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ADAMS,DEONNA

MISS 3PTR by HESTER,JOSIE 08:30
REBOUND OFF by POUNCEY,CHYNA ==
08:29 FOUL by ADAMS,DEONNA
SUB OUT by POUNCEY,CHYNA 08:29
SUB IN by SHEPARD,LEXI 08:29
SUB OUT by RHONE,CHRISTENA 08:16
SUB IN by POUNCEY,CHYNA 08:16
TURNOVER by HESTER,JOSIE 08:14
08:14 STEAL by GODDARD,JOHNAY
08:02 MISS JUMPER by GODDARD,JOHNAY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:46 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AREINA
-- REBOUND OFF by GODDARD,JOHNAY
FOUL by POUNCEY,CHYNA 07:42
07:42 MISS FT by SIMMONS,NADIA
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by POUNCEY,CHYNA 07:33
SUB IN by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 07:33
MISS JUMPER by BOYCE,NALIYAH 07:17
07:17 BLOCK by SIMMONS,NADIA

REBOUND OFF by SHEPARD,LEXI --
MISS LAYUP by HESTER,JOSIE(in the paint) 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GODDARD,JOHNAY
06:58 27-19 V8 GOOD JUMPER by GODDARD,JOHNAY
-- ASSIST by ADAMS,DEONNA

06:37 FOUL by GODDARD,JOHNAY
06:37 SUB OUT by HARRIS,AREINA
06:37 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CORYNTHIAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:37
MISS 3PTR by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,KAYRISMA
06:07 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,DEONNA
REBOUND DEF by SHEPARD,LEXI --
TURNOVER by SHEPARD,LEXI 06:02
06:02 STEAL by ADAMS,DEONNA
05:59 MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,KAYRISMA
REBOUND DEF by BOYCE,NALIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by SHEPARD,LEXI(in the paint) 05:50
05:50 BLOCK by SIMMONS,NADIA
= REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,NADIA
05:45 SUB OUT by HARRISON,KAYRISMA
05:45 SUB IN by JORDAN,DORINDA
05:32 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CORYNTHIAN
= REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CORYNTHIAN
SUB OUT by BOYCE,NALIYAH 05:23
SUB IN by GRESHAM,JORDAN 05:23
05:10 27-21 V6 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CORYNTHIAN(in the paint)
04:46 FOUL by GODDARD,JOHNAY
04:46 SUB OUT by GODDARD,JOHNAY
04:46 SUB IN by HALL,ANAYA
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,ALEXIS 04:46
SUB IN by RHONE,CHRISTENA 04:46
GOOD 3PTR by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 04:36 30-21 V9

ASSIST by SHEPARD,LEXI =

04:21 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,DORINDA
REBOUND DEF by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA =
MISS LAYUP by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA(in the paint) 03:54



-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CORYNTHIAN

03:48 SUB OUT by ADAMS,DEONNA
03:48 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CORYNTHIAN
03:48 SUB IN by MARTIN,HARMONY
03:48 SUB IN by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA
SUB OUT by HESTER,JOSIE 03:48
SUB IN by STREET,MAKAYLA 03:48
03:39 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,HARMONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHEPARD,LEXI ==
GOOD JUMPER by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 03:33 32-21 V11
ASSIST by SHEPARD,LEXI ==

03:12 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,HARMONY
REBOUND DEF by SHEPARD,LEXI ==
GOOD 3PTR by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 02:52 35-21 V14

02:28 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,HARMONY

-- REBOUND OFF by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA

FOUL by STREET,MAKAYLA 02:25

02:25 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,NADIA

02:25 SUB IN by ADAMS,DEONNA
SUB OUT by STREET,MAKAYLA 02:25
SUB IN by HESTER,JOSIE 02:25

02:25 35-22 V 13 GOOD FT by JORDAN,DORINDA

02:25 35-23 V 12 GOOD FT by JORDAN,DORINDA
MISS 3PTR by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 01:57

== REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,HARMONY

FOUL by HESTER,JOSIE 01:46

01:46 35-24 V 11 GOOD FT by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA

01:46 35-25 V 10 GOOD FT by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA

01:46 35-26 V9 GOOD FT by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA

01:46 SUB OUT by JORDAN,DORINDA
01:46 SUB OUT by HALL,ANAYA
01:46 SUB IN by GODDARD,JOHNAY
01:46 SUB IN by HARRISON,KAYRISMA
SUB OUT by GRESHAM,JORDAN 01:46
SUB IN by BOYCE,NALIYAH 01:46
MISS 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 01:27
= REBOUND DEF by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA
01:19 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,HARMONY
= REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,HARMONY
01:07 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,HARMONY
REBOUND DEF by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA =
MISS LAYUP by SHEPARD,LEXI(in the paint) 00:55
= REBOUND DEF by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA
00:40 MISS 3PTR by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA
= REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,KAYRISMA
00:32 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,DEONNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHEPARD,LEXI ==

GOOD LAYUP by RHONE,CHRISTENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:29 37-26 V11

ASSIST by SHEPARD,LEXI ==
00:02 37-29 V8 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,DEONNA
== ASSIST by MARTIN,HARMONY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Brevard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. Wesleyan
10:00 SUB OUT by MARTIN,HARMONY
10:00 SUB OUT by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA
10:00 SUB IN by SIMMONS,NADIA
10:00 SUB IN by HARRIS,AREINA

MISS JUMPER by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 09:37



MISS LAYUP by BOYCE,NALIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOYCE,NALIYAH
MISS 3PTR by HESTER,JOSIE

REBOUND DEF by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA
TURNOVER by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA

MISS LAYUP by BOYCE,NALIYAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HESTER,JOSIE
REBOUND OFF by RHONE,CHRISTENA

GOOD FT by RHONE,CHRISTENA
GOOD FT by RHONE,CHRISTENA

REBOUND DEF by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA

MISS JUMPER by BOYCE,NALIYAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BOYCE,NALIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA
SUB OUT by BOYCE,NALIYAH

SUB IN by GRESHAM,JORDAN

FOUL by GRESHAM,JORDAN
TURNOVER by GRESHAM,JORDAN

GOOD FT by RHONE,CHRISTENA
GOOD FT by RHONE,CHRISTENA

REBOUND DEF by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA
MISS 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA
REBOUND OFF by GRESHAM,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA
ASSIST by RHONE,CHRISTENA

FOUL by HESTER,JOSIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHEPARD,LEXI
SUB IN by MARSHALL,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by HESTER,JOSIE

09:24

09:06

08:58

08:42

08:29
08:26
08:26
08:16
07:47

07:38

07:21
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:09

06:57
06:50
06:32
06:31
06:31
06:15
06:15
05:57
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:23

05:14

05:08

04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:48
04:32
04:32
04:32
04:32
04:32
04:32
04:32
04:32

37-31

37-34

37-36

38-36
39-36

41-36

41-39

42-39
43-39

46-39

46-41

46-43

47-43

V6

V3

V1

V2
V3

V5

V2

V3
V4

V7

V5

V3

V4

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,KAYRISMA
GOOD JUMPER by GODDARD,JOHNAY
ASSIST by HARRIS,AREINA

REBOUND DEF by GODDARD,JOHNAY
MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,NADIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GODDARD,JOHNAY
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AREINA

STEAL by SIMMONS,NADIA
GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,DEONNA

REBOUND DEF by GODDARD,JOHNAY
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,NADIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ADAMS,DEONNA

FOUL by HARRISON,KAYRISMA

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AREINA

MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,KAYRISMA

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,AREINA
ASSIST by HARRISON,KAYRISMA
FOUL by SIMMONS,NADIA

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,AREINA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GODDARD,JOHNAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMMONS,NADIA

SUB OUT by HARRISON,KAYRISMA

SUB IN by JORDAN,DORINDA

MISS FT by GODDARD,JOHNAY

REBOUND OFF by GODDARD,JOHNAY

GOOD LAYUP by GODDARD,JOHNAY(in the paint)
FOUL by JORDAN,DORINDA

SUB OUT by HARRIS,AREINA

SUB OUT by ADAMS,DEONNA

SUB IN by MARTIN,HARMONY

SUB IN by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA



GOOD FT by HESTER,JOSIE 04:32 48-43 V5

04:26 TURNOVER by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA
STEAL by HESTER,JOSIE 04:26
MISS 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 04:01

= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:14 48-45 V3 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,DORINDA
= ASSIST by MARTIN,HARMONY
GOOD LAYUP by GRESHAM,JORDAN(in the paint) 02:44 50-45 V5
ASSIST by HESTER,JOSIE =
02:30 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,HARMONY
= REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,HARMONY
02:27 50-47 V3 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,NADIA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MARTIN,HARMONY

02:09 FOUL by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA
02:09 SUB OUT by GODDARD,JOHNAY
02:09 SUB IN by HALL,ANAYA

SUB OUT by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 02:09

SUB IN by POUNCEY,CHYNA 02:09

MISS 3PTR by HESTER,JOSIE 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,DORINDA
01:31 50-49 V1 GOOD JUMPER by HALL,ANAYA
-- ASSIST by MARTIN,HARMONY
MISS 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ANAYA
01:02 50-51 H1 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,NADIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GRESHAM,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==

00:41 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,NADIA
00:41 SUB IN by ADAMS,DEONNA
00:39 FOUL by HALL,ANAYA

MISS FT by POUNCEY,CHYNA 00:39

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by POUNCEY,CHYNA 00:39 51-51
00:29 51-53 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HALL,ANAYA

MISS 3PTR by HESTER,JOSIE 00:04

REBOUND OFF by POUNCEY,CHYNA --

MISS 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,ANAYA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Brevard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. Wesleyan
09:58 SUB OUT by MARTIN,HARMONY
09:58 SUB OUT by JORDAN,DORINDA
09:58 SUB OUT by HALL,ANAYA
09:58 SUB OUT by BELTON,ALEXANDRIA
09:58 SUB OUT by ADAMS,DEONNA
09:58 SUB IN by GODDARD,JOHNAY
09:58 SUB IN by SIMMONS,NADIA
09:58 SUB IN by HARRIS,AREINA
09:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CORYNTHIAN
09:58 SUB IN by HARRISON,KAYRISMA

SUB OUT by RHONE,CHRISTENA 09:52

SUB OUT by GRESHAM,JORDAN 09:52

SUB IN by STREET,MAKAYLA 09:52

SUB IN by BOYCE,NALIYAH 09:52

MISS JUMPER by STREET,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 09:39

== REBOUND DEF by GODDARD,JOHNAY
09:13 51-55 H4 GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,KAYRISMA
== ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CORYNTHIAN
MISS LAYUP by STREET,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 08:52



GOOD LAYUP by STREET,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HESTER,JOSIE

SUB IN by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA
GOOD 3PTR by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA
ASSIST by STREET,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA
FOUL by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA

FOUL by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA

REBOUND DEF by POUNCEY,CHYNA

MISS 3PTR by STREET,MAKAYLA

REBOUND OFF by POUNCEY,CHYNA

MISS 3PTR by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA

SUB OUT by POUNCEY,CHYNA

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,ALEXIS

SUB IN by RHONE,CHRISTENA

SUB IN by HESTER,JOSIE

REBOUND DEF by STREET,MAKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by STREET,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HESTER,JOSIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by HESTER,JOSIE

GOOD 3PTR by HESTER,JOSIE
ASSIST by RHONE,CHRISTENA

REBOUND DEF by STREET,MAKAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by HESTER,JOSIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA

MISS 3PTR by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA

51-57
53-57

53-60

56-60

58-60
58-63

60-63

61-63

61-65
64-65

66-65

66-67

H6
H4

H7

H4

H2
H5

H3

H2

H4
H1

V1

H1

BLOCK by HARRISON,KAYRISMA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AREINA
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,NADIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AREINA
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,NADIA
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,AREINA
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,CORYNTHIAN

MISS JUMPER by GODDARD,JOHNAY

SUB OUT by HARRISON,KAYRISMA
SUB IN by JORDAN,DORINDA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CORYNTHIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,DORINDA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,AREINA
ASSIST by SIMMONS,NADIA

FOUL by GODDARD,JOHNAY

SUB IN by ADAMS,DEONNA

SUB OUT by GODDARD,JOHNAY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CORYNTHIAN

SUB IN by MARTIN,HARMONY

SUB IN by HALL,ANAYA

SUB OUT by HALL,ANAYA

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,NADIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,HARMONY

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,DEONNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARTIN,HARMONY

SUB OUT by JORDAN,DORINDA

SUB IN by HARRIS,AREINA

SUB IN by HARRISON,KAYRISMA

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,AREINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,KAYRISMA

MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,KAYRISMA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA

REBOUND DEF by STREET,MAKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by STREET,MAKAYLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by RHONE,CHRISTENA
MISS FT by RHONE,CHRISTENA

GOOD 3PTR by STREET,MAKAYLA
ASSIST by HESTER,JOSIE

FOUL by BOYCE,NALIYAH

FOUL by BOYCE,NALIYAH

FOUL by POUNCEY,CHYNA

REBOUND DEF by STREET,MAKAYLA
FOUL by BOYCE,NALIYAH

66-69

67-69

67-71

70-71

70-72
70-73

70-74

H3

H2

H4

H1

H2
H3

H4

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,KAYRISMA

MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,KAYRISMA

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,KAYRISMA
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,DEONNA(in the paint)

FOUL by ADAMS,DEONNA

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,KAYRISMA

MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,KAYRISMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HALL,ANAYA

MISS LAYUP by HALL,ANAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,AREINA

SUB OUT by BELL,DESTINEY

SUB IN by HALL,ANAYA

GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,DEONNA

ASSIST by HARRIS,AREINA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HARRISON,KAYRISMA
GOOD FT by HARRISON,KAYRISMA

GOOD FT by HARRIS,AREINA

MISS FT by HARRIS,AREINA

SUB OUT by HALL,ANAYA
SUB IN by GODDARD,JOHNAY



